

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: CRP No.479 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	12.02.2026	<u>RRN,J</u> At request of learned counsel for respondent, list on 18.02.2026. It is made clear that if the respondents counsel is not ready to argue the matter on that date, the matter shall be decided on merits. B/O Nit	